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SOUTH LAKE

PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION

PTO MEETING MINUTES

South Lake Elementary School PTO

Date |time Monday 11.18.24 6:00 pm, South Lake Media Center

Meeting called to order by Amanda Tullis at 6:03 pm
Attendance taken via Google Form and duly recorded

Officer Reports

Treasurer’s Report

Current CCU Checking Balance - $40,731.76

Current CCU Savings Balance - $2,003.34
Accrued interest of $1.70 in October

Taxes will be $124.00 to use tax act software which is new to us this year. Due December 15th.

October 2024

South Lake PTO Monthly Finacial Report

Month/Year

Starting month balance

Incomes

Spiritwear Sales
Bingo Might Deposit
1st Day School - Profit
Cheddar Up - Spiritwear
Spiritwear sales
Spiritwear sales
Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

October 2024

$43,361.78

37276
$303.00
$6685.00

$2,564.79
$110.00
$20.00
$364.00
$444 00
$36.52
$180.00
$512.00



Expenditures

Booster - Pink Shirts
Amazon - PE.

Sam's Club - Bingo Night
Cashbox - Bingo Night
Booster - Class Shirts

SP - Pack-n-roll - PTO Cart
Flocabulary - M. Shiffrin
ClassTeam Building - Hospitality
Amazon - Brockwell

Breast Cancer Donation
Cheddar Up

Sam's Ciub - C. Shiffrin

Total Income

Total Expenditures

End month balance

Deposits of $444.00 and $384.00 were from the Braided Bread fundraiser.
Deposit of $38.52 was from the Spirit Wear

November 2024

$479.30
$84.95
$247.01
$100.00
$5,613.88
$211.99
$138.00
$170.00
$276.50
$100.00
$120.00
575.86

$5,314.07

%7,617.49

$41,078.36
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South Lake PTO Monthly Finacial Report

Month/Year

Starting month balance

Incomes

Expenditures

Amazon - 4th Grade
Amazon - 4th Grade
Amazon - Hospitality
Amazon - 4th Grade

Total Income

Total Expenditures

End month balance

President’'s Report
Amanda Tullis
President@SouthLakePTO.org

Spirit shirts and hoodies that were ordered have been delivered to all students.

We will renew our contract with Get Movin'. That is the platform that we use for our Fun Run Fundraiser.

November 2024

$41,078.36

$15.99
$129.64
247 .47
$153.50

$0.00

$346 .60

540,731.76

Committee Reports

VP Events
Alicia Hiett
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Movie Night will be January 10th. We are taking movie suggestions for the kids to vote on. Wild Robot, Inside
Out 2, Bad Guys, Moana 2 (if available), Despicable Me 4, and The Secret Life of Pets are the current
suggestions.

Hospitality

Dana Carraway

We would like to say a huge thank you to Honeysuckle for providing a delicious lunch for the staff in October.
They will be feeding our staff again in December.

Kindness Month is underway. There are many fun things for the staff including Turkey in my Pocket, a secreft spirit
day, "anything but a cup” day. Thank you to all of our families that have donated snacks and drinks for our
staff. A Holiday anti-stress room will be coming for the staff soon. Look for a SignUp Genius for snacks and drinks.

Fundraising
Jessica Pittman
Fall Fundraiser: Butter Bread Pastries were a huge success! Total sales: 681 loaves sold, $4,086 profit!

Upcoming:

Holiday Shop December 5-13. Volunteers will be needed! Keep an eye out for a Sign Up Genius that will be out
soon.

Parents’ Night Out canceled since Astronaut High School was sponsoring one during the same fime frame. We
will look into possibly holding one in the spring.

Fun Run will be held on February 7th

Room Parent Chair

Megan Loeffler

The question was asked about the room parent being able fo locate emails for the parents in a specific
classroom. Megan suggested instead of emailing, giving the approved letter in envelopes to the teacher to
hand out to the students to take home.

Old Business

None

New Business

None

Next Meeting and Adjournment

Monday, January 13, 2025 at 6:00 pm
Meeting adjourned at 6:20 pm.

Attendance Record:

Courtney Shiffrin

Page 4



Michelle Moyers

Ben Anderson

Roderick Lanoue

Arlene Figueredo

Alaina Lanoue

Megan Loeffler

Victoria Ausanka

Deidra Whelan

Jennifer Reynolds

Jenica Will

Ryan Whelan

Stefanie Fitzwilliam

Latisha Rutledge

Amanda Fitts

Carlos Figueredo

Barbara Rutledge

Victoria Johnson

Moriah Winfield

Milannette Marin

Heather ronman

Laura Storey-Skelton

Shari Brown

Amanda Tullis
Moriah Winfield
Jessican Pittman
Alicia Hiett

Michelle Lang
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