

# **PTO MEETING MINUTES**

South Lake Elementary School PTO

Date | time Monday 11.18.24 6:00 pm, South Lake Media Center Meeting called to order by Amanda Tullis at 6:03 pm Attendance taken via Google Form and duly recorded

## Officer Reports

## Treasurer's Report

Current CCU Checking Balance - \$40,731.76 Current CCU Savings Balance - \$2,003.34 Accrued interest of \$1.70 in October Taxes will be \$124.00 to use tax act software which is new to us this year. Due December 15th.

#### October 2024

South Lake PTO Monthly	Finacial Report		
Month/Year	October 2024		
Starting month balance	\$43,381.78		
Incomes			
Spiritwear Sales	\$72.76		
Bingo Night Deposit	\$303.00		
1st Day School - Profit	\$685.00		
Cheddar Up - Spiritwear	\$2,564.79		
Spiritwear sales	\$110.00		
Spiritwear sales	\$20.00		
Deposit	\$384.00		
Deposit	\$444.00		
Deposit	\$38.52		
Deposit	\$180.00		
Deposit	\$512.00		

Expenditures			
Booster - Pink Shirts	\$479.30		
Amazon - P.E.	\$84.95		
Sam's Club - Bingo Night	\$247.01		
Cashbox - Bingo Night	\$100.00		
Booster - Class Shirts	\$5,613.88		
SP - Pack-n-roll - PTO Cart	\$211.99		
Flocabulary - M. Shiffrin	\$138.00		
ClassTeam Building - Hospitality	\$170.00		
Amazon - Brockwell	\$276.50 \$100.00		
Breast Cancer Donation			
Cheddar Up	\$120.00 \$75.86		
Sam's Ciub - C. Shiffrin			
Total Income	\$5,314.07		
Total Expenditures	\$7,617.49		
End month balance	\$41,078.36		

Deposits of \$444.00 and \$384.00 were from the Braided Bread fundraiser. Deposit of \$38.52 was from the Spirit Wear

November 2024

South Lake PTO Monthly Finacial Report			
Month/Year	November 2024		
Starting month balance	\$41,078.36		
Incomes			
Expenditures			
Amazon - 4th Grade	\$15.99		
Amazon - 4th Grade	\$129.64 \$47.47		
Amazon - Hospitality			
Amazon - 4th Grade	\$153.50		
Total Income	\$0.00		
Total Expenditures	\$346.60		
End month balance	\$40,731.76		

#### President's Report

Amanda Tullis President@SouthLakePTO.org

Spirit shirts and hoodies that were ordered have been delivered to all students.

We will renew our contract with Get Movin'. That is the platform that we use for our Fun Run Fundraiser.

Movie Night will be January 10th. We are taking movie suggestions for the kids to vote on. Wild Robot, Inside Out 2, Bad Guys, Moana 2 (if available), Despicable Me 4, and The Secret Life of Pets are the current suggestions.

## Hospitality

Dana Carraway

We would like to say a huge thank you to Honeysuckle for providing a delicious lunch for the staff in October. They will be feeding our staff again in December.

Kindness Month is underway. There are many fun things for the staff including Turkey in my Pocket, a secret spirit day, "anything but a cup" day. Thank you to all of our families that have donated snacks and drinks for our staff. A Holiday anti-stress room will be coming for the staff soon. Look for a SignUp Genius for snacks and drinks.

## Fundraising

Jessica Pittman

Fall Fundraiser: Butter Bread Pastries were a huge success! Total sales: 681 loaves sold, \$4,086 profit!

Upcoming:

Holiday Shop December 5-13. Volunteers will be needed! Keep an eye out for a Sign Up Genius that will be out soon.

Parents' Night Out canceled since Astronaut High School was sponsoring one during the same time frame. We will look into possibly holding one in the spring.

Fun Run will be held on February 7th

## Room Parent Chair

#### Megan Loeffler

The question was asked about the room parent being able to locate emails for the parents in a specific classroom. Megan suggested instead of emailing, giving the approved letter in envelopes to the teacher to hand out to the students to take home.

Old Business			
None			
New Business			
None			

Next Meeting and Adjournment

Monday, January 13, 2025 at 6:00 pm

Meeting adjourned at 6:20 pm.

Attendance Record:

Courtney Shiffrin

Michelle Moyers
Ben Anderson
Roderick Lanoue
Arlene Figueredo
Alaina Lanoue
Megan Loeffler
Victoria Ausanka
Deidra Whelan
Jennifer Reynolds
Jenica Will
Ryan Whelan
Stefanie Fitzwilliam
Latisha Rutledge
Amanda Fitts
Carlos Figueredo
Barbara Rutledge
Victoria Johnson
Moriah Winfield
Milannette Marin
Heather rohman
Laura Storey-Skelton
Shari Brown
Amanda Tullis
Moriah Winfield
Jessican Pittman
Alicia Hiett

Michelle Lang